)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 16, 2024, 07:42:29 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0809 (Rat #0201, Act #0131 of 1989) General Bill, By H.C. Smith, Drummond, J.C. Hayes, W.R. Lee, O'Dell, T.H.
Pope, Setzler, J.V. Smith, H.S. Stilwell and Thomas

A Bill to amend Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 116 so as to authorize public safety and
security departments of private colleges and universities in the State and their campus police officers to exercise law
enforcement powers including the power to arrest and to prescribe qualifications and training standards for the officers
including attendance at the Criminal Justice Academy.

05/25/89
05/26/89
05/26/89
05/29/89
05/29/89
05/29/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
06/01/89
06/02/89
06/05/89
06/05/89
06/05/89
06/13/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-20

Read second time SJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-77

Introduced and read first time HJ-50

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-50
Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-64
Read second time HJ-65

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-65

Read third time and enrolled HJ-33

Ratified R 201

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/89

Act No. 131

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



