## South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 07:42:29 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## S\*0809 (Rat #0201, Act #0131 of 1989) General Bill, By H.C. Smith, Drummond, J.C. Hayes, W.R. Lee, O'Dell, T.H. Pope, Setzler, J.V. Smith, H.S. Stilwell and Thomas

A Bill to amend Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 116 so as to authorize public safety and security departments of private colleges and universities in the State and their campus police officers to exercise law enforcement powers including the power to arrest and to prescribe qualifications and training standards for the officers including attendance at the Criminal Justice Academy.

inoldaring attendance at the orininal busilee Addrenty.		
05/25/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-20
05/26/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
05/26/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-18
05/29/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-77
05/29/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-50
05/29/89	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-50
05/31/89	House	Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-64
05/31/89	House	Read second time HJ-65
05/31/89	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-65
06/01/89	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-33
06/02/89		Ratified R 201
06/05/89		Signed By Governor
06/05/89		Effective date 06/05/89
06/05/89		Act No. 131
06/13/89		Copies available